Installation Instructions
Original Instructions
Kinetix 3 Component Servo Drives
Catalog Numbers 2071-AP0, 2071-AP1, 2071-AP2, 2071-AP4, 2071-AP8, 2071-A10, 2071-A15
Summary of Changes
This publication contains new and updated information as indicated in the following table.
Topic Page
Summary of Changes 1
Catalog Number Explanation 2
Before You Begin 2
Safety Information 2
Product Dimensions 5
Connector Data 7
Power Wiring Requirements 12
Connectors and Cables 13
Ground Your Kinetix 3 Drive to the Subpanel 14
Kinetix 3 Drive Power and Ground Wiring 15
Motor Overload Protection 17
Fuse/Contactor Specifications 18
Additional Resources 19
Topic Page
Added an important statement to step 2 of the Mount the Kinetix 3 Drive procedure. 4
Updated the first paragraph under Fuse/Contactor Specifications 18
Kinetix 3 Component Servo Drives
About the Kinetix 3 Drives
Kinetix® 3 component servo drives provide simple solutions for applications with output power
requirements in the range of 50…1500 W (0.6…9.9 A rms).
See the Kinetix 3 Component Drive User Manual, publication 2071-UM001, for detailed
information on how to wire, apply power, troubleshoot, and integrate with Micro800® or
MicroLogix™ controller platforms.
Catalog Number Explanation
This publication applies to the following Kinetix 3 drives.
Before You Begin
Remove all packing materials, wedges, and braces from within and around the components.
After unpacking, check the item nameplate catalog number against the purchase order.
Safety Information
Cat. No. Input Voltage Continuous Output Power Continuous Output Current (0-
pk)
2071-AP0
240V AC rms, 1 Ø
50 W  0.85 A
2071-AP1 100 W 1.56 A
2071-AP2 200 W 2.40 A
2071-AP4 400 W 4.67 A
2071-AP8 240V AC rms, 1 Ø or 3 Ø 800 W 7.07 A
2071-A10
220V AC rms, 3 Ø
1.0 kW 9.90 A
2071-A15 1.5 kW 13.99 A
SHOCK HAZARD:  Capacitors retain charge for approximately 300 s after power is removed.
Disconnect incoming power and wait at least five minutes before touching the drive. There is a
status indicator on the front of the drive that shows there is charge on the capacitors. Failure to
observe this precaution could result in severe bodily injury or loss of life.
2 Rockwell Automation Publication 2071-IN001F-EN-P - February 2017
Kinetix 3 Component Servo Drives
Parts List
The Kinetix 3 drive ships with the following:
• A general-purpose power input (IPD) header, shunt resistor (BC) header, and motor
power (MP) header
• A connector tool for open wire clamps on the power connector
• A ground clamp and two #6-32 x 1 screws to provide ground and strain relief for the
motor power cable

	Summary of Changes
	About the Kinetix 3 Drives
	Catalog Number Explanation
	Before You Begin
	Safety Information
	Parts List
	Install the Kinetix 3 Drive
	Mount the Kinetix 3 Drive
	Product Dimensions
	Connector Data
	Power Wiring Requirements
	Connectors and Cables
	Ground Your Kinetix 3 Drive to the Subpanel
	Kinetix 3 Drive Power and Ground Wiring
	Motor Overload Protection
	Fuse/Contactor Specifications
	Additional Resources
Introduction_Category Types
		This tab summarizes Rockwell Automation Global Sales and Marketing preferred printing standards. It also provides guidance on whether a publication should be released as JIT (print on demand) or if it requires an RFQ for offset printing.
Find your publication type in the first section below. Use the assigned Printing Category information to determine the standard print specifications for that document type. The Printing Categories are defined below the Publication Type section. Note there may be slightly different print specifications for the categories, depending on the region (EMEA or Americas).
For more information on Global Sales and Marketing Printing Standards, see publication RA-CO004 in DocMan.